PENDENCY / ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT OF KAMRUP (M)
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2024

Sl
No.

Name
of the
Officer

Opening Balance

Institution during
the Month

Disposal during

the Month

Closing Balance at
the end of the month

%o increase or
decrease in pendency
vis-a-vis previous
month

(+ denotes increase)
(- denotes decrease)

Disposal of cases
which are more than

5 years old

Pendency of cases
which are more than 5
years old at the end of

the month

Civil Criminal | Total

Civil | Criminal | Total

Civil

Crimin
al

Tot
al

Civil Crimin Total

al

Civil Criminal Total

Civil

Criminal Total

Civil Criminal Total

District
&
Sessions
Judge

340 412 752

19 39 58

20

40

60

339 411 750

0.29 0.24 0.26

6 12

92 128 220

Addl.
Dist. &
Sess.
Judge
No.1

510 1188 1698

14 29 43

70

78

516 1147 | 1663

1.17 3.45 2.06

239 233 472

Addl.
Dist. &
Sess.
Judge
No.2

482 517 999

17

31

48

470 514 984

2.48 0.58 1.50

129 127 256

Addl.
Dist. &
Sess.
Judge
(FTC)
No.3

397 546 943

41

47

398 538 936

0.25 1.48 0.74

92 115 207

Addl.
Dist. &
Sess..0
Judge
(FTC)
No.4

417 461 878

10 37 47

27

32

422 471 893

1.20 2.17 1.71

22 97 119

Addl.
Dist. &
Sess.
Judge
No.5

387 433 820

11 24 35

15

25

40

383 432 815

1.03 0.23 0.60

21 10 31

Sub-Total

2533 3557 6090

66 190 256

71

234

305

2528 | 3513 | 6041

18

595 710 1305




Sl. | Name of
No. | the
Officer

Opening Balance

Institution during

the Month

Disposal during the
Month

Closing Balance at the
end of the month

% increase or
decrease in pendency
vis-a-vis previous
month
(+ denotes increase)
(- denotes decrease)

Disposal of cases
which are more
than 5 years old

Pendency of cases
which are more than
5 years old at the
end of the month

Civil

Criminal

Total

Civil

Criminal Total

Civil | Criminal | Total

Civil Criminal Total

Civil Criminal Total

Civil

Criminal

Total

Civil Criminal | Total

Sub-Total B.F.

2533

3557

6090

66

190 256

71 234 305

2528 3513 6041

18

8

26

595 710 1305

7 | Addl.
Sessions
Judge
-cum-
Special
Judge
(POCS0)

572

572

0 567 567

0.87 0.87

8 | Civil Judge
& Asstt.
Sess.
Judge
No.1

2238

13

2251

92

50 0 50

2280 15 2295

1.87 15.38 1.97

506 1 507

9 | Civil Judge
& Asstt.
Sess.
Judge
No.2

2217

2225

62

33 0 33

2246 9 2255

1.30 12.50 1.35

450 1 451

10 | Civil Judge
& Asstt.
Sess.
Judge
No.3

2029

2036

50

36 1 37

2043 8 2051

0.69 12.5 13.19

11

11

466 2 468

11 | Munsiff
No.1

1621

1621

38

27 0 27

1632 0 1632

535 0 535

12 | Munsiff
No.2

1648

1648

39

17 0 17

1670 0 1670

1.33 1.33

381 0 381

13 | Chief
Judicial
Magistrate

2193

2193

498 498

0 2602 2602

18.65 | 18.65

12

12

0 466 466

14 | Addl.
C.JM.

7564

7564

83 83

0 7591 7591

0.36 0.36

0 886 886

Sub-Total

12286

13914

26200

347

780 1127

234 389 623

12399 | 14305 | 26704

46

29

75

2933 | 2127 | 5060




Sl Name of Opening Balance Institution during Disposal during the Closing Balance at the % increase or Disposal of cases Pendency of cases
No. | the the Month Month end of the month decrease in pendency which are more which are more
Officer vis-a-vis previous than 5 years old than 5 years old at
month the end of the
(+ denotes increase) month
(- denotes decrease)
Civil Crimin Total Civil | Criminal Total Civil Criminal Total Civil Crimin Total Civil | Criminal Total Civil Criminal | Total | Civil Crimin Total
al al al
Sub-total B.F. 12286 | 13914 | 26200 | 347 780 1127 234 389 623 | 12399 | 14305 | 26704 46 29 75 | 2933 | 2127 | 5060
15 | S.D.J.M.-1 . .
0 9412 9412 0 89 89 0 61 61 0 9440 9440 Ofo 030 0 19 19 0 1065 | 1065
16 | S.D.J.M.-2 1.21 1.21
0 5039 5039 0 85 85 0 24 24 0 5100 5100 N N 0 3 3 0 941 941
17 | Special 5.12 5.12
Judicial 0 2169 2169 0 121 121 0 10 10 0 2280 2280 0 3 3 0 511 511
Magistrate + +
18 | Special 0.39 0.39
Railway 0 1777 1777 0 167 167 0 174 174 0 1770 1770 0 7 7 0 716 716
Magistrate j B
1 B.Das, . .
? IM.1C 0 4090 4090 0 33 33 0 36 36 0 4087 4087 0 ?7 0 ?7 0 13 13 0 1091 | 1091
2 K.Bhattacharr . .
0 va, JL.M.1%.C. 0 8535 8535 0 80 80 0 29 29 0 8586 8586 Ofo Ofo 0 11 11 0 931 931
21 | S.Khanikar, . .
IM.1%C. 0 4830 4830 0 105 105 0 41 41 0 4894 4894 ! 33 1 33 0 3 3 0 671 671
22 | H.J. Das, . .
IM.1C. 0 13621 | 13621 0 157 157 0 142 142 0 13636 | 13636 031 0:1 0 11 11 0 806 806
23 | Juvenile
Justice Board 0 64 64 0 6 6 0 6 6 0 64 64 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 13 13
24 | Smt. P.Sarma 4 4
IM.1C. 0 5379 5379 0 0 0 0 23 23 0 5356 5356 0 i 3 0 i 3 0 6 6 0 264 264
25 | R.C Phukan, .22 22
L.M.1%.C. 0 10208 | 10208 0 84 84 0 62 62 0 10230 | 10230 0+ 0+ 0 18 18 0 1006 | 1006
26 | D.R. Dutta, 0.21 3.32
M1t/ 963 4072 5035 18 163 181 20 28 48 961 4207 5168 0 5 5 43 749 792
Munsiff-3 - +
27 | B.Bhuyan, 0.04
IM.1%t¢c/ 617 4576 5193 1 0 1 9 2 11 609 4574 5183 ) 0 0 0 4 326 330
Munsiff-4 -
st
28 | JM.17.C/ 132 0 132 | 0 0 0 117 0 117 | 15 0 15 0 0 0o | 1 0 1
(Vacant)
0.20 0.95 0.79
GRAND TOTAL | 13998 | 87686 | 101684 | 366 1870 2236 380 1027 1407 | 13984 | 88529 | 102513 i N . 46 128 174 | 2981 | 11217 | 14198




